Bilag 1: Exit interviews - kvinder i forskning

Procedures for exit survey

Anta Proce a
oose betwee or D ang e versio
1 ™ |3 Dansk 25 73,53%
2 | |5 English 9 26,47%
Total 34 100%
Gennemsnit 1,26
B D O

N/A N/A N/A N/A
B D O

N/A N/A N/A N/A

4 employee catego ereyo part o Anta Proce a

1 - 1. Technical employee 0 0,00%

2 - 2. Scientific employee 34 100,00%

3 - 3. Administrative employee 0 0,00%

4 |9 (4. ph.d. student 0 0,00%

5 M |5 other 0 0,00%
Total 34 100%
Gennemsnit 2,00

ende Anta Proce

1 ™ |3 Female 34| 100,00%

2 | 5 male 0 0,00%

3 | |3 pecline to answer 0 0,00%
Total 34 100%
Gennemsnit 1,00

5 a e reaso ou are lea gD N Proce

5 SRR e e =

1 - 1. Looking for new challenges 11 10,48%

2 |HE |5 My contract or project funds ended 28 26,67%

3 ™ |3 There were challenges with cooperation on my team 2 1,90%

4 |=9 |4, pesire for more responsibility 2 1,90%

5 |®8 |5 pesire for more job security 7 6,67%

6 | |61 expect/hope to return to DTU 12 11,43%

7 = |7, Better salary elsewhere 3 2,86%

8 |™ |g.1would have liked to stay at DTU 11 10,48%

o WM g My personal career goals can be better met somewhere else 8 7,62%

10 |=7 |10. There were challenges working with my direct leader 1 0,95%

11 ™ 11 rm retiring or choosing to stop working 2 1,90%

12 ™= 15 |ve been treated unfairly or wrongly 2 1,90%

13 |=7 |13. The work culture affects my mental state negatively 7 6,67%

14 | 14 | didn't personally choose to leave DTU 6 5,71%




Procedures for exit survey

15 |™ |15 personal reasons 1 0,95%
16 — 16. Other - please explain 2 1,90%

Total 105 100%

Gennemsnit 6,16

How do you rate the culture and workplace at DTU? Procent

7.1 | have been generally satisfied with DTU as a place of employment
1 |- 1. Strongly disagree 2 5,88%
2 |- 2. Slightly disagree 1 2,94%
3 |- . Neither agree nor disagree 3 8,82%
4 |- 4. Slightly agree 13 38,24%
5 |EE 5 Strongly agree 15 44,12%
6 |= 6. Don't know 0 0,00%

Total 34 100%

Gennemsnit 4,12

7.2 | have grown professionally while working at DTU
1 - 1. Strongly disagree 2 5,88%
2 |- 2. Slightly disagree 1 2,94%
3 |- 3. Neither agree nor disagree 6 17,65%
4 |- . Slightly agree 9 26,47%
5 [ 5 Strongly agree 16 47,06%
6 ™ 6. Don't know 0 0,00%

Total 34 100%

Gennemsnit 4,06

7.3 It is so demanding working at DTU, that it often impacts my private life
1 ™= { Strongly disagree 4 11,76%
2 o 2. Slightly disagree 13 38,24%
& o 3. Neither agree nor disagree 9 26,47%
4 |=9 4. siightly agree 4 11,76%
5 |9 5 strongly agree 4 11,76%
6 = 6. Don't know 0 0,00%

Total 34 100%

Gennemsnit 2,74

7.4 | felt the level of challenges in my position were acceptable
B el FB Strongly disagree 4 11,76%
2 | o Slightly disagree 0 0,00%
3 MM |3 Neither agree nor disagree 4 11,76%
4 |E9 |4, siightly agree 13 38,24%
5 |HE |5 Strongly agree 13 38,24%
6 |= |6. Don't know 0 0,00%

Total 34 100%

Gennemsnit 3,91

7.5 | experienced negative behaviour from leaders or colleagues that

affected my desire to work for DTU




Procedures for exit survey

1 . Strongly disagree 12 35,29%
2 - 2. Slightly disagree 3 8,82%
3 WM g Neither agree nor disagree 9 26,47%
4 |9 4. siightly agree 7 20,59%
D) . 5. Strongly agree 3 8,82%
6 |=1 6. Don't know 0 0,00%
Total 34 100%
Gennemsnit 2,59
7.6 Cooperation across DTU has been sufficient
1 - 1. Strongly disagree 3 8,82%
2 | |5 Siightly disagree 5 14,71%
3 - 3. Neither agree nor disagree 11 32,35%
4 |= |4 slightly agree 7 20,59%
5 [HE g Strongly agree 6 17,65%
6 |= 6. Don't know 2 5,88%
Total 34 100%
Gennemsnit 3,41
7.7 The tone among colleagues and leaders can be hard or hurtful
B e B Strongly disagree 10 29,41%
2 M 3 sjightly disagree 13 38,24%
3 (™ 3 Neither agree nor disagree 3 8,82%
4 |=9 4. siightly agree 5 14,71%
5 [HE g Strongly agree 3 8,82%
6 = 6. Don't know 0 0,00%
Total 34 100%
Gennemsnit 2,35
7.8 At DTU there are equal opportunities for everyone regardless of
gender, age and cultural background
i e B Strongly disagree 4 11,76%
2 M 3 sjightly disagree 2 5,88%
3 ™ 3 Neither agree nor disagree 7 20,59%
4 B, Slightly agree 7 20,59%
5 |5 Strongly agree 13 38,24%
6 |= 6. Don't know 1 2,94%
Total 34 100%
Gennemsnit 3,76
7.9 | have developed better work-related skills while employed at DTU
L _NiY Strongly disagree 1 2,94%




Procedures for exit survey

I
2 - 2. Slightly disagree 2 5,88%
3 - . Neither agree nor disagree 5 14,71%
4 =9 4. siightly agree 12 35,29%
5 - 5. Strongly agree 14 41,18%
6 = 6. Don't know 0 0,00%
Total 34 100%
Gennemsnit

8 Please explain your rati

1.
Is there anything we could do differently to make the job better for the .
Antal Procent Grafik
next person?
1 1. Yes 16 48,48%
2 | 5 No 17 51,52%
Total 33 100%
Gennemsnit

are welcome to explain your rating:

11 How do you rate leadership at DTU? Antal Procent Grafik

11.1 Overall, | trust my leader
1 |- 1. Strongly disagree 3 8,82%
2 |- 2. Slightly disagree 2 5,88%
3 |- . Neither agree nor disagree 4 11,76%
4 |- 4. Slightly agree 13 38,24%
5 | g Strongly agree 12 35,29%
6 = 6. Don't know 0 0,00%

Total 34 100%

Gennemsnit 3,85

11.2 Influence on members of management at DTU requires constant and

diligent effort
i e F Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
2 |- 2. Slightly disagree 4 11,76%
3 |- . Neither agree nor disagree 7 20,59%
4 |- 4. Slightly agree 7 20,59%
5 |BE 5 Strongly agree 6 17,65%
6 = 6. Don't know 10 29,41%

Total 34 100%

Gennemsnit 4,32

11.3 Department heads and Institute leaders communicate clear

expectations on how to build a career at DTU
1 . Strongly disagree 2 5,88%




Procedures for exit survey

I
2 |- 2. Slightly disagree 12 35,29%
3 |- . Neither agree nor disagree 5 14,71%
4 |- 4. Slightly agree 9 26,47%
5 . . Strongly agree 1 2,94%
6 |= 6. Don't know 5 14,71%
Total 34 100%
Gennemsnit 3,29
11.4 | feel that leaders see diversity as a resource that can increase
innovation and lead to better results
1 ™ |1 Strongly disagree 6 17,65%
2 |- 2. Slightly disagree 4 11,76%
8 |- 3. Neither agree nor disagree 4 11,76%
4 |- 4. Slightly agree 11 32,35%
5 [HE g Strongly agree 6 17,65%
6 = 6. Don't know 3 8,82%
Total 34 100%
Gennemsnit 3,47
11.5 | have had good communication with my leader about my job
development
1 . Strongly disagree 6 17,65%
2 (WM Slightly disagree 5 14,71%
3 ™M 3 Neither agree nor disagree 10 29,41%
4 |=9 4. siightly agree 9 26,47%
5 | g Strongly agree 3 8,82%
6 |= 6. Don't know 1 2,94%
Total 34 100%
Gennemsnit 3,03
11.6 | felt that factors other than my own work performance played a large
role in my career possibilities at DTU
i i B Strongly disagree 3 8,82%
2 W g Slightly disagree 5 14,71%
3 ™ 3 Neither agree nor disagree 4 11,76%
4 |=9 4. slightly agree 13 38,24%
5 | g Strongly agree 7 20,59%
6 |“ 6. Don'tknow 2 5,88%
Total 34 100%
Gennemsnit 3,65
11.7 My leader was considerate of work/life balance
1 (. |1. Strongly disagree 3 8,82%




Procedures for exit survey

I
2 - 2. Slightly disagree 1 2,94%
3 - 3. Neither agree nor disagree 6 17,65%
4 |=9 |4 slightly agree 10 29,41%
5 - 5. Strongly agree 13 38,24%
6 = |6. Don't know 1 2,94%
Total 34 100%
Gennemsnit 3,94

12 TEKST/BILLEDE CONTENT
N/A

13 Do you have any good advice you wish to give DTU?

.,

14 TEKST/BILLEDE CONTENT

N/A N/A N/A N/A






